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COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

—t

ESoUTH COUNTY | )

Register Reference : 91A/1471 Date Received : 31st March 1992
correspondence ¢ Dublin Bus,

Name and ¢+ 59 Upper o'connell Street,

Address Dublin 1.

Development + Erect bus shelter ~

Location « Beside entrapmce to "Hallmark cCards" on Butterfield
Avenue for route 75

Applicant : Dublin Bus B i )

App. Types ¢ Permigsicn

zoning : A

~~  Sq.métres - - = ===

m - - i - . - .

(MOS /SM) _ : i

Floor Ares

L1}

Report of publin Planning officer dated 25th May, 1932.

mhis is an application for PERMISSION. The proposed development conaists of
the erection of a bus sghelter beside the entrance to "Hallmark cards™ on
Butterfield Ave. for route T75.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION was requested from the applicant on 18th oOctober, 1991,
with regard to the follewing: :

1. There is a discrepency noted between the position of the bus shelter as
ghown on the site location map and eite plan (Drawing No. SH50/91). The
applicant is requested to clarify this discrepency.

The following CIARIFICATION OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION was requested of the

applicant on 1lth Gctcher, 32. o

M ) ]

1. The applicant has submitted a site location map showing the position of
the proposed bus shelter adjacent to Washington Lane and not beside the
entrance to Hallmark cards as stated in the advertisement lodged with this
application. The applicant is reguested to clarify the discrepency noted
between the position of the bus shelter as shown on the site location map
and as shown on the site plan {l.e. ddrawings originally submitted on 9th




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

Reg.Ref: 91A/1471 .

Page Noz: 0002

Location: Beside entrance te “Hallmark Cards" on Butterfleld avenue for
route 75

September 1991.)

NOTE: The applicant ghould note that if it is proposed to construct a new
bus shelter adjacent to Washington Lane, a new planning application is
regquired.

The applicant submitied on 3lst March 189982 a revised location map showing the
correct position of the proposed new bus shelter. It is stated by the
spplicant that the map submitted on 15th January 1992 was submitted in error
and should not be taken into consideration.

The position of the bus shelter as propcsed iz acceptable.

The Rosads Department hasgs no objection to the proposal (report dated 8th May
92)0 .

T recommend that a decision to GRANT PERMISSION be made under
the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 - 13891,
subject to the following (;?) conditicons =

CORNDITIONS / REBSBSBONS

01 The development tc be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the
plans, particulars and specaﬁr ations lodged with the application, on -
warkﬁﬁh-ﬂeptamber, 1991 as ammeraed by additional Information auhmittedqﬂnHEI LﬁﬁLﬁﬂ“
19qz - save as may be reguired by the other conditions attached hereto. '

01 REASON: To ensure that the devélopment shall be in accordance with the
permission and that effective control be maintained.

02 That the applicants indemnify the County Council against any claim made
against the avthority as a result of the presence of the structure on a
public property. _

REBSON: In the interest of the proper planmning and development of the
area. d

03 That the applicant makes satisfactary arrangements for the maintenance,

repair and upkeep of the structure. _ . ]
REASON: In the interest of amenity and public safety. -

04 That the applicant accepts responsibility for the removal of the
structure at its own expense 1f such is necessary for the purpose of
road widening, reconstruction or repair and for the repair, replacement




~ COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

Reg.Ref: 91a/1471 - gi-Thuls
Page No: 0003 =

Location: Baside entrance to "Hallmark carda™ on Butterfield Avenue for
route 75

and renewal of any services installed in the public street. - -

REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area. - — _

05 The panels shall be lit in such a manner so as not to cause excessive
glare or distraction to road users or adjoining property cwners.
REASON: In the interest of public safsty and amenity.

06 The level of illumination to be reviewed at ‘any time by the Roads

Department and adjustments to be made by the applicant if requested by
publin county Council. -

REASON: To comply with the ?equirements of the Roads Department.

07 That the shelter be as located as far back as pcssible'he_%he rear of
the footpath. The exact-poaition to be agreed with the Roads 'Department.

07 REASON: Tc ensure that sight lines at existing adjoining entrances are
not reduced significantly.




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Managers Orders
Reg.Ref: 51A/1471 - - -

Page No: 0004

Location: Beside entrance to "Hallmark Cards" on Butterfield Avenue for

route 75
E\'

fer Dublln Flannipg Offi
7’/%—»

wﬂdﬁrs&d’- R P EE E R LI I I
' for Principal officer
order: A decision pursuant ta section 26(1) of the Local Govermment
(Planning and Development) aActs, 1963-1931 to GRANT PERMISSION

for the above proposal subject to The ( /) conditions set out fabove

is hereby made.

‘Qg'u.’ MAY, 1992.
pDated ¢ siasrwaanncas

LB R ..O"Q

ASSISTANT COUNTY mmmfmm
to whom the appropriate powers have been delegated by order of the Dublin

Ccity and county Manager dated A
k‘b\é‘ V&NM \a0




&
DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL
REG. REF: 91A/1471. = L LTI
DEVELOPMENT = Bus shelter. o = . o me 2 e
LOCATION: Butterfield Avenue.
APPLICANT: Dublin Bus. - B

DATE LTODGED: 313492 = === =

This submission is additional information. The applicant was
requested to clarify the exact location of the proposed shelter.

If permission is being granted it should be _subject ?_5—

l.

GC/BMcC
7.5.92.

SIGNED:_

DATE:

Shelter to be p051t1oned at ~the back of the footpath (in
order_ to avoid vision problems at the "Hallmark Cards”
ACCess ) .

That the applicant indemnifies the County Council against
any claim made against th&_Authorlty as a regsult of the
presence of the structure on a public property.

That the applicant accapts.respon51blllty for the removal
of the structure at his own expense I1f such is necessary
for the purpose of road widening, reconstruction or repair
and for the repair, replacement and renewal of any —services
installed in the public street.

The panels shall not be lit in such a manner so as Lo Cause

excessive glare or distraction to road users or adjglniﬁg
property owners. - _

The level of illumination to be reviewed at any time by the
Roads Department and adjostments to be made by the
applicant if requested by Dublin County Council

R e
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COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

| BELGARD N

-1 P A

Register Reference 1 31a/1471 - Date Received : 1l5th January 1992
Correspondence : Dublin Bus,

Name and : 59 Dpper O'COnnell street, N T
Address publin 1.

Development : Erect bus shelter

Location : Beside entrance to "Hallmark cards™ opn Butterfisld
Aveniue for route 75 _

Applicant ¢ Dublin Bus - — -

App. Type : Permission
Zoning + A : ] . — == ==-- =
Floor Area : - sg.metres B = ' -

(J‘ /DK)
Report of Dublin Planning officer dated 4th March, 1892.

This is an application for PERMISSION. The proposed development consista of
the erection of a bus sghelter beside the entrance to "Hallimark Cards" on
Butterfield aAve. for route 75.

Additional information was reguested frem tha appllcant on 18th octcber, 1981,
with regard to the following: . == == N

1. There is a discrepency noted between the position of the bus shelter as
shown on the =ite locaticn map and site plan (Drawing No. S850/91). The
applicant is requested to clarify this discrepency.

The applicant has submitted a site location map showing the position of the new
bus shelter adjacent to Washington Lane, which is at some distance (i.e. to the
west) of the entrance to Hallmark cards. The proposed bus shelter is located
on a wide grass verge where there is no exlatlng bus stop.

The advertisement submitted does not accurately describe the location of ths

proposed shelter as shown on the sits location map submitted to this department
on 15th January, 1991.

The Roads Department (report dated 13th February, 1992) notes the new
discrepency.

R — e E .-




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

The applicant shonld be requested to submit clarification of addit‘cnal
information.

I recommend that CLARIFICATION OF ADDITIONBL IHFORMATIDN be requezted from the

applicant with regard to the following:- - .-

01 The applicant has submitted a site location map showing the position of
the proposed bus shelter adjacent to Washingten Lane and not beside the
entrance to Hallmark Cards as stated in the advertigement lodged with
this applicastenThe applicant is reguested to clarify the discrepency
noted between the position cof the bus shelter as shown on the site
location map and az shown on the gite plan (i.e. @ drawin@soriginal%i
submitted on 9th September, 19%1). ) ' - B

NOTE: The applicant should note that if it is proposed to construct a
new bus shelter adjacent to Washington Lane, %ret a new planning >
application is reguired. - _ I S




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

...............................

for Dublin Plannlng Offlcex'g:ngz. Endorsed s vt ssssssasmasatessanes
for Principal officer

Oorder: I direct that CLARIFICATION OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION be requested from
the applicant for Permission a=z sget odl in the above report and that notice
thereof be served on the applicant. _

f\/

f

M. L. (39 (N

D&t9d3 1..-&:1--01.!-0--1--- L LA R N RN a I.l.....".--.-.-‘...'......o

Ass’{smm' COUNTY MANAGER
to whom the appropriate powers have baen delegated by ordexr of the Dublln

city and County Manager dated 2
o CX Dm_




DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

REG. REF: 91A/1471 r _—

DEVELOPMENT: Bus Shelter N X \!E‘-@‘W" o, 2 4

LOCATION: sutterfield avemme  \ ALt

APPLICANT: Dublin Bus

DATE LODGED: 15/1/92 e 1 ) B
S R —— S 3 = 5:;

This submission is additional information. The applicant was
requested to clarify a discrepancy between the position oOf the
hus shelter as shown on the site locatlon map and the site plan.
The position of the bus shelter is stated as being beside the
entrance to "Hallmark Cards” on Butterfield Avenue. = =~ "~

=== - .

Oon the present submission the location is some hundreds of metres
from "Hallmark Cards" and is apparently an error. :

Tt will be necessary to seek_clarification of_ additional
information as to a site location map and site plan clearly
showing the position of the proposed bus shelter, without
ambiguity in relation teo "Hallmark Cards"v. )

GC/AW = - - . L
12/2/92 N Sl T i = — P N

DATE: ;7—;/“2?/1%} R . TR s o = e SR




PLANNING DEPT, |

,_ N DEVELOPMENT CONTRCL BL L. |

‘ DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL ;

7 — ; Data L] roL'ﬂr-‘,;‘an :qﬂ'-'q R E RN R -
REG. REF: 912 /1471. i 2 = .

SO

Timgvli.l.‘tit'.hlll'...ldl -------- ee 1

DEVELOPMENT : Erect bus shelter.. - Fue=

LOCATION: Beslde entrance. to,. _"Hallmark . Cards™ _ on
Butterfleld avenue for route 75. « - & - '

APPLICANT: Dublin Bus. S - o

DATE LODGED: 9.9.91. B R

— . ——— —————— i
e — = = —_——— — ———————Vr—m =r=u) = — === i S

This application is for full perm1551on for bus shelter at

Butterfield Avenue. s - = = - e o

The applicant proposes to replace the existing bus stop with a
bus shelter on a busy district distributor. Fortunately a tared
strip exists adjacent to the carrlageway'whlch:makes a bus lay-by

s - ===

feasible. S —_— = ' L

Roads have no objection subiect to:-

1. A lay-by to be provided in the ‘tarred strip’ area so as to

reduce traffic interference of stopping buses.

2. That the applicant indemnifies fhe County Council against
any claim made against the authority as a resgult of the
presence of the structure on_a EH@1¥S propeEFy;?_

3. That the applicant accepts responsibility for the removal
of the structure at his own expense if such is necessary
for the purpose of road widening, reconstruction or repair
and for the repalr, replacement and renewal of any services
installed in the public street. . . = = ==

4, The panels shall not be lit in such a manney so as O Ccause
excessive glare or distraction to road users or adjeining
property owners. = ;o2 e N S

5. The level of illumination to be reviewed at any time by the
Roads Department and adjustments to be made by the
applicant-if requested by Dublin County Council. _

MA /BMcC - ' s g — R S R
10.10.91 . o T - .

SIGNED: FHNDORSEDz 5 MML\

DATE: I3 <4 - DATE: L d-&’f___{a}/
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COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

Regizter Reference : 91A/1471 Date Received ; 9th September 1991
Correspondence : Dublin Bus,

Name and : 59 Upper ©O'Comnell Street,
Address bublin 1.

Development : Erect bus shelter Jp— e

Location : Beside entrance to "Hallmark Cards" on Butterfield

Avenue for route 7% - T ' -
Applicant : Dublin Bus B )
App. Type : Permission - -
Zouning 3 : = = EIEE
Floor Area : Sg.metres : =

(MOS/BB)
Report of Dublin Planning officer dted 10th oOctober, 1951.

This is an application for PERMISSION. The proposed development consists of
the erection of a bus shelter beside the entrance to “Hallmark Cards" an
Butterfield Ave. for route 75..

A discrepency is noted b it;on of the proposed bus shelter on the
site location map andd?,h ‘%ﬁ"p BT, S 501 qi,

The applicant should be asked to clarify this discrepency.

I recommend that the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION be requested from the
applicant with regard to the following:- ’

ACTIED = ) i S == =T _
ol Thern 15 a d*screpencydbetwean th- -QSltan of the buaﬁﬁhelter as shown

-) » The




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

-— Z-v —" F= Tif=— = _ e —
for Dubllﬂ Plannlng o?f_cer'yFlo qy Endorsed.--.. ,,,,,,,,, S e s § S 3 e e

for Prlncipal Officer

order: I direct that ADDITIONAL INFCRMATION be reguested from the
applicant for Permission as set ocut in the above report
and that notice thereof be served on the appllcant.

/ ?ﬁ' OCTOBER 1891 ",k;/_v_ _/}
Da.tEd : - & & ®

-------------- L ..II"‘“_‘_"L‘? :wr-‘o-, Otnl-vq-o

ASS.LSTM‘I‘ CLTE—#MPDCOUNTY MAHAG_.R

to whom the appropriate powers have been delegated by order of the Dunblin
City and County Manager datsd ﬂEOctober 1991.
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|

Reg. Ref...l J’._»?f./. ;

LOCATIDN.......

[ 47 )

e —— = =

PLANNING APPLICATION FEES

Cert. No.. tﬁﬁ:’*j.’ cene

DROPOSAL.0..%;@.#%-.t."5’.&00'!'0"0.!-.tbt..-'l'.lttioo

do.. . Eotonce. . 7o HatlmnaRu, (orla

....I...-I.'E...Ql'l

li€£%f5 ﬂzh&:......,......;....

AR AR

B

s % 8 » R G B e

APPLICR.NTI....G lllll & B ® & 8 & % & F ¥ ¥ N S F s s e W 2 W W
CLASS DWELLINGS/AREA._RATE AMT . OF AMOUNT BALANCE BATANCE
LENGTH}’STRUC"‘+ e FEE_REC. LODGED DUE PAID
i Dwelllngs RE32
-2 Domestic, _|.BE16
3 Agrlculture @SOp per
m2 in
excess of
300m2.
Min. £40
4 Metres g£1.75 pex i
L ' m2 or £40 = !
5 ¥ 1 hect. RE25 per .l |
hect. or
i £250
: — _ —
6 % .1 hect. @E25 per .l
i hect., or
| £40 |
7 % «1 hect. @£25 per .1 -
hect. or
5100
. 8 @ElDO ”
9 X metres €£1l0 per !
! ) m2 or £40 | "
10 x 1,000m @E25 per
£1000m or
| £40 !
11 X .1 hect. BEDS per .1 + |
hect. or | {fD —
240 -QE) '

Column 1 Endorsed:Signedt..ceeceerress
Columns 2,3,4,5,6 & 7 Certified:Signed:. . 5.5 rade.. .5 ... Date..

Columns 2,3,4,5,6 & 7 Endorsed:Signedt.c.........Grade

. IadE.a .

LI L B AN R

"""""

Date. ..




Dubiin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

.

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Bloc 2, irigsh Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,
Lower Abbey Street.

Baile Atha Cliath 1,

Dublin 1.

Telephone (01) 724755

Fax (01) 724896

EITITR B

Dublin 1. - ; S

- . ; —
T LD ir e vtreas s iolnady il P RTR (SD0G 85 =T

NOTTFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION
T.OCAT, .GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT)ACTS 1963-1381.

Decision Order Number : P/ 2459 /32 _Date of Decision 29th May 1992
Register Reference : 91A/1471 : 'que Recelved : 31lst March 1392
Applicant : Dublin Bus - =
Davelopment : Erect bus she

additional Informaticn Requested/Received :181081//150132

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Bets,the Dublin
county council,being the Planning authority for the County Health N
District of Dublin, did by order dated as above make a decision to
GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

subject to the conditions on the attached Numbered Pages.
NUMBER OF CONDITIONS:= ... ;; + s ATTACHED.

signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council.....s .-
o

Princip¥l Officer

_ Dates.ves .z.ﬂ{[. S. . ﬁ —
bublin Busg, = wm ==t - L .

59 Upper ©O'Connell Street, L L




.Jublin County Councll Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

ettt

P—— =0y _ :"*%’—-—__" - =ae —a H = i
Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
o Bloc 2, Irish Life Centre,

Srald na Mainistreach lacht,
Lower Abbey Street,
__Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Building Control Department,
Liffey House, -

Tara Street, = Dublin 1. o
publin 1. - Telephone (01) 724755
Telephone:773068 - _ L Fax(01}72489§*u__
Register Reference : 91A/1471 bate : lst April 19292

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1990

Dear Sir/Madam,

DEVELOPMENT : Erect bus shelter

LOCATION : Beside entrance to "Hallmark Cards" on Butterfield
Avenue for route 75

APPLICANT ¢ Dublin Bus

APP. TYPE + ddditional Information

With reference to the sbove, I acknowledge receipt of additional information
received on 31lst March 1992.

vours faithfully,

s 8 €0 % & AT RS e e ey wyE EF N

for PRINCIPAIL, OFFICER

Dublin Bus, _
58 Upper OfConnell Street, - = = = = e
publin 1. =




£} -y

Bus ArHA CLIATH -

,
P =%

DUBLIN BUS o

59 UPPER O'CONNELL STREET, DUBLIN 4.
TELEPHONE (01) 720000-FAX 731195.

&.W i -
Principal Officer == Ze=a o =5 —_;; s T
Planning Department, e m e = == — W s
Dublin County Council, ~ Yourrefr ]
Block 2, Irish Life Centre, T e i 940/01/183 .
Lower Abbey Street, = ==y ref: | -
Publin 1. . - 19.03.1992

Date:

Dear Sir/Madam, - - —_— - = ==

Enclosed please £find the revised location map Ifor

the above

development. It should be noted _. that we already submitted

additional information for the above but this was in error, and

should not be taken into consideration. -

Yours sincerely, T T T
cﬁlﬂ(HéW‘

J. BROWNE -

EXECU IRECTO N ]_{_ Q

BLS ATHA CLIATH = DUBLIN BUS

E:Subsidiary of Céras lompalr Eireann

DIRECTORS: G.T. Paul Conlon, CHAIRMAN, Robert Mofilgomery (UK., MANAGING, Jotin Browne, Michael Faherty, Stewan Harrington, Frank Kenny.

REGISTERED OFFICE: ‘58 LUPPER O'COMNNELL STREET, DUBIINT. REGISTERED IN IRELAND NG 118562
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Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

‘ | Bloc 2, ionad Bheatha na hEireann,
> Bloc 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1,

Telephone (01) 724755

Fax {(01) 724896

Decision order Number : P/ . 1045 /92 Date of Dscision : 1lth March 1982

Reglster Reference : 91a/1471 ~ T~ "Date Received : 15th uaqpafy 1992

Applicant : Dublin Bus B

Development : Erect bus shelter _ =, s.__z=o = =

Tlocation Beside entrance to "Hallmark Cards“ on Butterfield =

Avenue for route 75

Dear Sir/Madam, B

With reference to your planning application, received here on 15.01.92
in comnection with the above,I wish to inform you,that before the application
can be considered under the Local Government(Planning and Development) Acts

1363 = 1990,the following clarlflcatlnn quadd;tional informaticn must be
submitted in quadruplicate:- = = EE— = F == T B -

01 The applicant has submitted a site location map showing the position of
the proposed bus shelter adjacent to Washington Lane and not beside the
entrance to Hallmark Cards as atated in the advertisement lodged with
this application. The applicant is reguested to clarify the discrepency
noted between the position of the bus shelter as shown on the site
location map and as shown on the site plan (i.e. draWLngs origlnally
submitted on 9th September, 1891).

NOTE: The applicant should note that if it Is proposed to construct a

new bus shelter adjacent to Washlngtan Lane, = ‘new plannlng applicatloq -
is reguired. ; : —— MR,

Please mark your reply "CLARIFICATION OF ADDITIONAL INFommmN" “and quote
the Reg.Ref.No. given above. .- e

Yours faithfully,

S J.@MM.

59 Upper O'Connell street, - = . PRINCIPAL, OFFICER L

publin 1. - Date & ,{-34 /Z?z_z




DDIin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Blogc 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,

Building Control Department, _ :
Baile Atha Cliath 7.

Liffey House,

Tara Street, Dublin 1.

publin 1. = Telephone (01) 724755
Telephone: 773066 ' e Fax (0_1) 7242195 -
Register Reference : 91A/1471 “ Date : 16th J_;.lnuary 1992

LOCAT, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 To 1990

Dear Sir/Madam,

DEVELOPMENT : Erect bus shelter E

LOCATION : Beside entrance to "Hallmark cards" on Butterfield -
Avenue For route 75

APPLICANT : Dublin Bus

APP. TYPE : Additional Information

With reference to the above, I acknowledge r;ceipt of additional information
received on 15th January 1992.

Yours faithfully,

L BE b IN BE BN BN O B B RN RS R B . & % @ ®®

for PRINCIPAL: QFFICER

Dublin Bus,
59 Upper O‘Connell street,
Dublin 1.




DUBUN BUS

59 UPPER O'CONNELL STREET, DUBLIN 1. B} o
TELEPHONE (01) 720000. FAX 731195. _ .

Principal Officer, - o T T e T e
Planning Department, — ValrTaE — === . ;
Dublin County Council, — T T BT e A
Block 2; e = Sirrel: U — e =
Irish Life Mall, ' T T e e '-'940/-01/1'83-
Lower Abbey Street, R ol . ¥ —— =
Dublin 1. = ——— — 10 01.1982

Deaxr Sir,

Please flpd enclosed the revised. Ordnagce Sarvez Map ShOWlng the

BUS ATHA GLIATH — DUBLIN BUS _

A Subsidiary of Séras lompalr Ereann §
DIRECTORS: G.T. Paul Conlon, cHalRman, Robert Montgomery, MANAGING, “John Brewne, Mu:haei Faherty, ‘Stewart Harrington Frank Kenny.
REGISTERED OFFICE- 59 UPPER C'CONNELL STREET, DUBLIN I, REGISTERED IN IRELAND NO. 119569:




1ul -
. R : *
SR
w”... ...Hn farn
S L I -
- ..'mq.. m-. ) .-” II :
.ﬁ.-.. | -~ i o = = -
1-!.4.. | s \-\q\ _n R et
: PP i -
= .\1\.. - b
_ 27 et | _v
v \1\ H \\ I
S
: ! 4 - / _
VTR - ‘o |
ity - .. .m J. \
e + . Ty ;
k37 VoL
S v .
\ A
a 5 5
e
< ST b | KV
| \ | o
. S bk ! %
! L ot s | . \
Wi A\, 1R s eouTIcegNoL 1N N
gk \ '\ 55 oot gty Seciwr |
Pht p s T .
- e . N ) ) ) b .
e Nlaads . | __ L A | ,
ﬁ.% ' . - /./ /./ -
_ MY 15 JAN 1592 L e
: \ - A\ \ - \Hu - i
\ e
B T AL « s - _
£ . a_u.x
j &“.n...ﬁ - r
— $03  Ohy
B I T =2 _. .f_cN!#
| 5\
PR H ___“d
g
e ”_____ua s
L=
.QW.
|
I
J ____._m _
{e
]!

=

™

i ol o . . PROPasED™ LocATlonN oOF

RUS SHETER

Scal e 2 OB

_——_—— — -

i
>

e




Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

. Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
' Block 2, Irish Lifa Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,
Lower Abbey Strest,
Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1.

Telephone. (01)724755

Fax. (01)724896

Decision order Numbexr = 2/ 4793 /91 Date of Decigion : 1B8th October 19391
Register Reference : 91A/1471 Date Recelved : 9th september 1991
Applicant : Dublin Bus

Development : Erect bus shelter S-SR} Sevnbui e = S

Location ¢ Begide entrance o "Eallmark cards" on Butterfield.
Avenue for route 75

Dear Sir/Madam, -

with reference to your planning application, received here on 09.09.91

in connection with the above,I wish to inform you,that before the applicatlcn
can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acta

1962 - 1990,the following additiona.l infama.tlon must be submitted in
quadruplicate-- - S

“ 01 There is a discrepency noted between the position of the bus shelter as
shown on the site location map and site plan (bDrawing No. SE50/%1). The
applicant is requested to clarify this discrepency.

Please mark your reply "ADDITIONAL, INFORMATION" &and gquote the Reg. Ref.
No. given above. S —

Dublin Bus, - . e =
59 Upper oOConnell street, s —— . S ——
publin 1. . -
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Bloe 2, lonad Bheat
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Building control Department, Lower Abbsy Street,

Liffey House, __ Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Tara Street, Dublin 1. __

publin 1. ki Telephone. (01)724755
Telephone:773066 : — __Fax. (01)724886

Register Reference : 91a/1471 pate : llth September 19391

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 7O 1930

Dear sSir/Madam,

DEVELOPMENT : Erect bus shelter

LOCATION . Beside entrance to "Hallmark cards" on Butterfield
Avenue for route 75

APPLICANT : Dublin Bus

APP. TYPE 3 PERMISSION

wWith reference to the above, I acknowledge receipt of your application
received on 9th September 1591.

Yours faithfully,

Qu_cod-alo-.o’-ai'.o.--q.--.-c

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

publin Bus,
59 Upper O-‘cConnell street, -
DUblin 1. - : E = -
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~=Dubln Bus intends (o apply

DUBU for plapning permission ta,
1535 arect ut_alus stmlurs at the _
-i: e m
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Dear Sir, u W N ' Newsaants an Vesnan Ay _

B ks s

i mlsh “Eo apply for;plannlng permlsslon to arect bus ahelters
at the following locations:

e ) g e Ml ot S =

{1) Beside entrance to "Hallmark Cards" on Butterfield Avenue ){ |
for Route 75. ' - — ~

(2) At the 15A/55 bus terminus omn Limekiln. Road. o
(3) On Firhouse Road near junction wilith Bettycullen Road. )

In support of my application 1 attach a set cf documents contalnlng
the following: el = == ' F R

(a) 4 copies of site map
(b) 4 copies of locatlon plan
(c) 4 copies of structural drawing for bus shelter

(d) 4 copies of specification for bus . sﬁeitef = 5 e

(e) One cheque .for £120.00 . D= s —

I alsc enclose 2 copies of the Irish Press dated August Z2oth and
Rugust 29th 1991, showing our Iintention to .apply for plannlng
permission. = ' 5 ==

In relation to location No. 3 above, this is an application to
relocate an existing bus stop with shelter beside the new Link Road

tc the Tallaght by-pass to the above new location. This is because
of a request from the Gardal Siochana. for_ traxflc safety reasons.

Dublin Bus has no interest in the land as it is owned by Dublin

County Council. . =

Yours sincerely, CT}61
12

BUUS ATHA CLIATH = DUBLIN BUS o
A Subwidiary of Coras lomipair Elreann G;
DIRECTARS G T. Paul Conlon, CHAIRMaN, Raberi Montgomery (U K.), MaNAGING, .John Browne, Michaei Faherty, Stewart Harrmgmn._Emnls Kenny,
REGISTERED OFFICE, 59 UPPER D'CONNELL STREET, DUBLINT BEGISTEREDIN IRELAND NO_T]9588. _ I
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From Firhouse Road § Butterfield Avenue

To Rathfarnham Road
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Dublin mcm

Transportation Planning Dm“:

59 Upper Q'Connell St.

| ﬁ%zm,..
A T'w.h uu

Dublin 1.

Ph. 720000

Proposed new bus shelter
beside entrance to ’Hallmark
Cards’ on Butterfield Ave.

Sfor route 75 to Tallaght.

~ Scales 1:100 Date: 29/08/91
Drawing No. SH50/91 Drawn By : T.D.
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| ~ PLAN VIEW )
(Showing side panel and lighting arrangement)
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DUBLIN UNT-
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e I_‘I: " vmi.:lf ;
SPECIFICATLON AppyicaTion ﬁ.«:ﬁ’éfiﬁ‘ﬁ"”” |
09 SEP 1999
(Dimensions in wilimetres) . __ _F— ——_ { —
REG No [{A] 12y
Roof Section p— '*gjéﬁ%£;L"

Dimensions 4116 x 1375 x 100 ceiling section in  fibre glass,
rigidised sheet steel with frame pf formed aluminium, of 2

sandwich" of upper and lower steel sheets separated by an

expanded polystyrane core contained in an extrudec aluminium
framework. =

2oof Supnert ' ) =+ =

L0 x 10¢ E.H,S. gantcy uprizght_to support roof tep having
srojacting arm with twe 35 x 38 B.E.S. upright 203 long &t 636
centres. 190 x-50 x5 x 1218 channel reinforced with a 152

1123 gusse: plate bedded in concrate. Ihis rooL supporc gi;o -
contains the electrical control gear. Two 38 x 38 x 10 5WG
stesl supperts installed at the opposite end of the shelrer to

the gantrv. These roof qupacrts a1so carry the advartlSng
panels. B === ) e

w

ide Section | e —

Three shests of 1829mm x 1057mm x lﬁmm armour ”aa~ or clear
toughened safety-glass conforming to BS 3193-3Z/5 and CPL52Z.

This glass is'supported by upper and lower glass supports
suspended from the roof and sunk inta the pavement
respectively. Double skinned kick panels are fixed below the
glass sheets to give additional weather protaction.

Advertising Panmels - o= - = /0

Daouble s'deﬁ"gﬂﬂ_high x 1300 wide % 206 deep aluminium frame
fitted with 5Smm toughened safety zlags.

Illumination e s e ‘ R

Double sided advertising panel iaternally illuminated by four
1830mm 85 watt flourescent tubes giving a maximum 11gHt cutput
of 284cd/m.2 through a light ocloured poster. The rocf of the
shelter is lit by three 1220mm 40 watt flourescent tubes either
in units recessed Into the roef and protected by epal acrylic
sheets or in translucent vandal resistant units suspended from
the roof. An earth leakage circuit breaker to the requirements
of the Electricity Supply Board is fitred,

ALL metal work shot blasted zinc spraved & finished zinc
chromatea pri .mer with twoe coats of epoxy resin based enamel to

BS§3/0413. '




